issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Subscription
Shares pursuant to the Subscription and the issue of the Champion Eye Consideration Shares.

– 3 –

The Company received total net proceeds from the Subscription, after deducting related fees
and expenses borne or incurred by the Company, of approximately HK$490.6 million and
intends to use the same for (i) the funding of mergers and acquisitions; (ii) the expansion of
the Group’s hospital and service network; and (iii) as general working capital for the Group.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structures of the Company before and after completion of the Placing and
the Subscription are summarised as follows:

Shareholder

Shareholding before
completion of the Placing and

the Subscription and
the issue of the Champion Eye

Consideration Shares

Shareholding before
completion of the Placing and

the Subscription and after
the issue of the Champion Eye

Consideration Shares
(Note 6)

Shareholding
immediately after

completion of the Placing and
the Subscription and

the issue of the Champion
Eye Consideration Shares

(Note 6)
No. of

Shares
Approximate

%
No. of

Shares
Approximate

%
No. of

Shares
Approximate

%

Seller (Note 1) 693,694,553 60.3 693,694,553 59.8 680,194,553
 (Note 2)

55.0

Dr. Lee Yau Wing Vincent 13,203,000 1.1 13,203,000 1.1 13,203,000 1.1
Dr. Rex Auyeung Pak-kuen

(Note 3) 300,000 0.03 300,000 0.03 300,000 0.02
LI Chun Shan (Note 4) 1,036,000 0.1 1,036,000 0.1 1,036,000 0.1
CHAN Chi Leong (Note 3) 3,008,000 0.3 3,008,000 0.3 3,008,000 0.2
Public Shareholders
Placees under the Placing – – – – 90,000,000 7.3
Other public shareholders

(Note 5) 439,099,317 38.2 447,889,317 38.6 447,889,317 36.2

Total 1,150,340,870 100 1,159,130,870 100 1,235,630,870 100

Notes:

(1)	 The Seller is beneficially wholly-owned by Dr. Lam as to 70% and Ms. Li Xiaoting as to 30%. By virtue
of the Securities and Futures Ordinance, Dr. Lam is deemed to be interested in the same number of Shares
which the Seller is interested in.

(2)	 Since the total number of Placing Shares is more than the total number of Subscription Shares, the Seller
in effect has sold 13,500,000 Shares in the Placing.

(3)	 Representing interest held by spouse.

– 4 –

(4)	 Inclusive of interest held by spouse.

(5)	 Inclusive of holders of the Champion Eye Consideration Shares.

(6)	 Inclusive of an aggregate of 8,790,000 Champion Eye Consideration Shares, which were allotted and issued